(BORROWER) & MRS.VAISHALI SURYABHAN CHAVHAN(CO-BORROWER) AT 
ROOM NO.504, 5 FLOOR, HOUSE NO.1188,ANANTA LAXMI TOWER, TADALI 
ROAD,OPPOSITE VARAHALA DEVI MANGAL BHAVAN, KAMATGHAR,
BHIWANDI, THANE - 421305 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice, 
being Rs.16,16,203.72 (RUPEES SIXTEEN LAKHS SIXTEEN THOUSAND TWO 
HUNDRED THREE & SEVENTY TWO PAISA ONLY), plus unapplied interest and 
charges within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower 
and public in general, that the under signed has taken possession of the properties

[...]

NOVEMBER of the year 2025.
The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal 
with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the 
CANARA BANK, BHIWANDI (6727) BRANCH for an amount of Rs. 15,94,249.72@-
(Rupees FIFTEEN LAKH NINETY FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FORTY
NINE AND SEVENTY TWO PAISE only) and interest thereon.

Residential Flat No.404, on The 4 Floor ,admeasuring Area 45.23 Sq.mtrs 
(carpet Area)which Is Inclusive Of Area Of Balcony ,in The Building No.1,known 
As “gajanan Sankul” Land Bearing Survey No.54,hiss No.2,lying Being &